BOROUGH OF CHESILHURST

SALARIES OF BOROUGH EMPLOYEES FOR A THREE YEAR PERIOD

Position

Department of Public Saftey
Police

Police Chief

Police Lieutenant
Police Officer

Police Officer Year 1
Police Officer Year 5
Police Probationary

Administrative

Mayor

President of Council

Council Members

Borough Clerk

Deputy Boro Clerk

Chief Financial Officer

Finance Clerk

Tax Assessor

Judge

Court Administrator

Prosecutor

Election Clerk (Per election)
Rent Control Board Secretary
Planning Board secretary
Community Center Coordinator
Emergency Management Coordinator

Uniform Construction Code:
Zoning Official
Code Enforcement
Sewer Utility Clerk
Public Works Manager
Hourly
Police Clerk
Tax Collector/Tax Search Clerk
Public Works Supervisor
Public Works Foreman
CDL Driver
Laborer
Part time Court Employee
Summer Recreational Students*
*Clean Communities Program

2013
Salary

77,659.00
74,280.00
69,755.00
41,249.71
50,139.00
39,285.00

12,000.00
7,629.00
4,999.00
3,734.00

30,412.00

32,012.00

17,073.00
6,892.00

10,884.00

26,570.00
8,003.00

533.54
2,256.00
2,256.00
8,536.00
2,667.00

4,020.00
3,313.00
16,308.00
1,280.00

13.27/hr
37.35/hr
15.20/hr
13.61/hr
14.94/hr
12.51/hr
38.66/hr

7.25/hr

2014
Salary

82,564.00
78,568.00
71,150.00
42,074.71
51,142.00
40,071.00

12,000.00
7,858.00
5,148.00
3,846.00

31,840.00

33,488.00

17,586.00
7,100.00

11,210.00

27,882.00
8,244.00

550.00
2,324.00
2,324.00
8,792.00
2,748.00

4,140.00
3,313.00
16,798.00
1,318.00

13.67/hr
38.47/hr
16.77/hr
15.45/hr
15.39/hr
12.89/hr
39.82/HR
8.25/hr

**Police Chiefs Salary increase includes emergency management coordinator

Increase 2015 Increase
Over 2013 Salary Over 2014
4,905.00 90,078.00 7,514.00
4,288.00 82,179.00 3,611.00
1,395.00 71,150.00 0.00
825.00 42,074.71 0.00
1,003.00 51,142.00 0.00
786.00 40,071.00 0.00
0.00 12,960.00 960.00
229.00 8,015.00 157.00
149.00 5,250.00 102.00
112.00 3,923.00 77.00
1,428.00 33,497.00 1,657.00
1,476.00 35,178.00 1,690.00
513.00 17,938.00 352.00
208.00 7,242.00 142.00
326.00 11,434.00 224.00
1,312.00 29,460.00 1,578.00
241.00 8,409.00 165.00
16.46 561.00 11.00
68.00 2,370.00 46.00
68.00 2,370.00 46.00
256.00 8,968.00 176.00
81.00 0.00 -2,748.00
120.00 4,222.00 82.00
0.00 3,480.00 167.00
490.00 17,134.00 336.00
38.00 1,344.00 26.00
.40/hr 13.94/hr .27/hr
1.12/hr 39.24/hr T7/hr
1.57/hr 17.65/hr .88/hr
1.84/hr 15.76/hr 31/hr
.45/hr 15.70/hr .31/hr
.38/hr 13.15/hr .26/hr
1.16/hr 40.62/hr .80/hr
1.00/hr 8.42/hr A7/hr



