BOROUGH OF CHESILHURST SALARIES OF BOROUGH EMPLOYEES FOR A THREE YEAR PERIOD

Position	2013 Salary	2014 <u>Salary</u>	Increase Over 2013	2015 <u>Salary</u>	Increase Over 2014
<u>r ddition</u>	<u>Calary</u>	<u>Salary</u>	01012010	<u>Calary</u>	<u> </u>
Department of Public Saftey					
Police					
Police Chief	77,659.00	82,564.00	4,905.00	90,078.00	7,514.00
Police Lieutenant	74,280.00	78,568.00	4,288.00	82,179.00	3,611.00
Police Officer	69,755.00	71,150.00	1,395.00	71,150.00	0.00
Police Officer Year 1	41,249.71	42,074.71	825.00	42,074.71	0.00
Police Officer Year 5	50,139.00	51,142.00	1,003.00	51,142.00	0.00
Police Probationary	39,285.00	40,071.00	786.00	40,071.00	0.00
Administrative					
Mayor	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	12,960.00	960.00
President of Council	7,629.00	7,858.00	229.00	8,015.00	157.00
Council Members	4,999.00	5,148.00	149.00	5,250.00	102.00
Borough Clerk	3,734.00	3,846.00	112.00	3,923.00	77.00
Deputy Boro Clerk	30,412.00	31,840.00	1,428.00	33,497.00	1,657.00
Chief Financial Officer	32,012.00	33,488.00	1,476.00	35,178.00	1,690.00
Finance Clerk	17,073.00	17,586.00	513.00	17,938.00	352.00
Tax Assessor	6,892.00	7,100.00	208.00	7,242.00	142.00
Judge	10,884.00	11,210.00	326.00	11,434.00	224.00
Court Administrator	26,570.00	27,882.00	1,312.00	29,460.00	1,578.00
Prosecutor	8,003.00	8,244.00	241.00	8,409.00	165.00
Election Clerk (Per election)	533.54	550.00	16.46	561.00	11.00
Rent Control Board Secretary	2,256.00	2,324.00	68.00	2,370.00	46.00
Planning Board secretary	2,256.00	2,324.00	68.00	2,370.00	46.00
Community Center Coordinator	8,536.00	8,792.00	256.00	8,968.00	176.00
Emergency Management Coordinator	2,667.00	2,748.00	81.00	0.00	-2,748.00
Uniform Construction Code:					
Zoning Official	4,020.00	4,140.00	120.00	4,222.00	82.00
Code Enforcement	3,313.00	3,313.00	0.00	3,480.00	167.00
Sewer Utility Clerk	16,308.00	16,798.00	490.00	17,134.00	336.00
Public Works Manager	1,280.00	1,318.00	38.00	1,344.00	26.00
Hourly					
Police Clerk	13.27/hr	13.67/hr	.40/hr	13.94/hr	.27/hr
Tax Collector/Tax Search Clerk	37.35/hr	38.47/hr	1.12/hr	39.24/hr	.77/hr
Public Works Supervisor	15.20/hr	16.77/hr	1.57/hr	17.65/hr	.88/hr
Public Works Foreman	13.61/hr	15.45/hr	1.84/hr	15.76/hr	31/hr
CDL Driver	14.94/hr	15.39/hr	.45/hr	15.70/hr	.31/hr
Laborer	12.51/hr	12.89/hr	.38/hr	13.15/hr	.26/hr
Part time Court Employee	38.66/hr	39.82/HR	1.16/hr	40.62/hr	.80/hr
Summer Recreational Students*	7.25/hr	8.25/hr	1.00/hr	8.42/hr	.17/hr
*Clean Communities Program					

^{**}Police Chiefs Salary increase includes emergency management coordinator